



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 23, 2020

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ

Proprietress

RADEL CONSTRUCTION

Along C-5 Road, Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 047, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Drainage Canal at Sitio Catechist Lane to Block 5, Brgy. Pachoca, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro/Construction of Drainage Canal at Sitio Pagkakaisa, Brgy. Lumangbayan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro/Construction of Drainage Canal at Brgy. Canaan, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro/Completion of Drainage Canal at Lawaan St., Nacoco, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro and Construction of Open Canal Protection at Brgy. Bayanan, Baco, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Drainage Canal: Length=70.0m; Width inside=0.90m; Height=1.30m with 10.00 L.m cover; thickness=0.10m; Construction of Open Canal Protection: Note: The barangay is to make an earth canal from the end of the canal to the outlet. Length=132.00; Width inside=0.60m; Height=varies; Construction of 1.0m x 0.95m drainage canal, L=118.00m, with plastering of inside wall tie beam, b=0.30m & t=0.10m every 3.0m double handling of materials excavation, b=0.45m & h=2 x 0.2m; Completion of drainage canal from Mahogany St. To Lawaan St. with concrete cover; L=59.0 L.M. with Width=0.70m (inside); Depth=1.05m/Construction of Open Canal Protection: Length=170.00m; Width inside=0.80m; Height=0.60m) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY ONE PESOS AND 71/100 (Php 2,433,891.71)**.**

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	3,723.60	3,723.60
I	Demolition, Excavation, Disposal of Demolished & Excavated Materials	119.40 cu.m.	315.75	37,700.55
II	Formworks	1.00 L.S.	34,637.60	34,637.60
III	Reinforced Concrete Class A	19.16 cu.m.	12,101.72	231,868.96
IV	Masonry Works	168.00 sq.m.	1,114.14	187,175.52
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc.	3,723.60	3,723.60
I	Excavation & Disposal of Excavated Materials	1.00 L.S.	10,208.00	10,208.00
II	Reinforced Concrete Works	12.00 cu.m.	13,093.50	157,122.00
III	Form works	500.00 bd.ft	69.83	34,915.00
IV	Masonry Works w/ Plastering	132.00 sq.m.	916.03	120,915.96
V	Grills	51.04 sq.m.	3,312.27	169,058.26
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc.	3,723.60	3,723.60
I	Excavation	186.57 m ³	379.27	70,760.40
II	Reinforced Concrete Works	18.04 m ³	11,397.13	205,604.23
III	Masonry & Plastering Works	216.60 m ²	773.91	167,628.91
IV	Hauling of Materials	1.00 l.s	23,200.00	23,200.00
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	3,723.60	3,723.60
I	Clearing/Layout	59.00 L.m.	193.07	11,391.13
II	Excavation	50.15 cu.m.	462.61	23,199.89
III	Form works	1182.00 bd.ft	66.26	78,319.32
IV	Reinforcing Steel Bars	1290.47 kg	71.09	91,739.51
V	Concrete Works	26.47 cu.m.	5,590.74	147,986.89
VI	Masonry works with Plastering	95.20 m ²	1,161.25	110,551.00
VII	Embankment	24.12 m ³	759.87	18,328.06
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc.	3,723.60	3,723.60
I	Double Handling	1.00 L.S.	18,096.00	18,096.00